RESOLUTION NO. 1978-161

RATIFYING THE INCURRING OF EXPENSE AND AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF \$5,118.00 TO CASE WESTERN RESERVE UNIVERSITY FOR TRANSIT POLICE TRAINING

WHEREAS, Section 306.35 (Y) O.R.C. requires the Authority's Transit Police complete specified police training; and

WHEREAS, the Authority by Resolution 1977-352 adopted December 6, 1977 authorized the training program at Case Western Reserve University commencing January 9, 1978; and

WHEREAS, Case Western Reserve University did provide necessary police training to Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority Transit Police from October 17, 1977 to December 16, 1977; and

WHEREAS, the cost of said training was \$5,118.00; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority:

Section 1. That the incurring of expense for the training of Transit Police at Case Western Reserve University for the period of October 16, 1977 to December 16, 1977 be and it is hereby ratified.

Section 2. That the expenditure of \$5,118.00 be and it is hereby authorized to be paid to Case Western Reserve University for the services rendered to the Authority.

Section 3. That this Resolution is effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted: June 6		1978	
-----------------	--	------	--

Attest: <u>Alliem C. Fhimen</u> Secretary-Treasurer

President